
2010 Nichols College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 21, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-22   Conf: 12-11Home: 6-7Away: 8-7Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (265)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Correia (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Correia (9), Ramalho (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-102), Correia
(32-39), Hassett (19-25), Ramalho (9-12), Buckley (8-8), DeVincentis (7-8), Ferraro (7-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Thibault, Savannah .362 38-38 127 17 46 5 1 0 13 53 .417 5 1 13 0 .391 0 4 2-2 64 90 13 .922
23 Hardigan, Samantha .314 38-33 105 24 33 11 1 0 13 46 .438 8 0 9 0 .363 0 5 4-6 28 2 3 .909
17 Robidoux, Ashley .309 38-35 110 22 34 6 0 2 17 46 .418 6 1 21 0 .345 2 6 9-11 36 3 1 .975
14 Correia, Chelsea .307 39-38 114 21 35 9 1 4 30 58 .509 13 1 13 0 .380 1 3 1-1 160 27 3 .984
9 Correia, Lauren .293 39-38 116 23 34 3 1 0 14 39 .336 7 0 12 0 .333 0 5 1-2 48 3 4 .927
3 Rozanski, Loren .253 35-32 95 6 24 5 0 0 9 29 .305 9 0 14 0 .317 0 5 0-0 54 41 3 .969
19 Calcagni, Valeri .198 37-35 91 8 18 4 0 2 15 28 .308 13 0 18 0 .295 1 3 1-2 242 12 2 .992
21 Weeks, Shannon .154 32-27 65 12 10 0 0 0 4 10 .154 8 1 16 0 .257 0 3 3-4 17 38 6 .902
7 Ramalho, Shayna .274 25-18 62 5 17 0 0 0 8 17 .274 5 0 11 0 .319 2 1 1-1 20 8 1 .966
12 Cottrell, Amber .256 18-12 39 6 10 1 0 2 7 17 .436 4 0 4 0 .326 0 0 0-0 51 4 5 .917
13 Buckley, Kara .250 11-10 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 27 1 .968
2 Frodema, Mary Kate .200 26-20 50 12 10 0 0 0 2 10 .200 2 0 17 0 .231 0 7 1-1 16 41 6 .905
8 Hassett, Lindsay .167 24-19 36 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .167 2 0 3 0 .211 0 3 0-0 11 20 1 .969
4 Langton, Kylie .100 31-18 50 6 5 0 0 0 3 5 .100 2 0 11 0 .135 0 4 1-1 37 19 5 .918
25 Ferraro, Molly .000 17-11 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 19 1 .962
Totals .265 39-39 1070 167 284 44 4 10 137 366 .342 84 4 165 0 .320 6 49 24-31 794 358 57 .953
Opponents

.289 39-39 1063 169 307 56 7 10 146 407 .383
10
2 14 162 1 .356 8 47 41-51 803 353 67 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Buckley, Kara 2.26 5-4 11 10 7 1-0 0 65.0 85 39 21 12 20 16 1 3 .311 1 2 0 0 14
8 Hassett, Lindsay 2.98 6-10 22 17 16 2-0 0 122.0 113 64 52 65 98 17 6 1 .243 13 6 0 4 13
22 DeVincentis, Kaitlyn 3.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 7 3 4 2 1 0 0 .417 0 1 2 0 3
25 Ferraro, Molly 4.10 5-7 13 11 8 0-0 0 71.2 99 59 42 21 42 22 0 6 .329 5 5 0 4 17
Totals 3.12 16-22 47 39 31 3 0 264.2 307 169 118 102 162 56 7 10 .289 19 14 2 8 47
Opponents 2.80 22-16 55 39 26 4 0 267.2 284 167 107 84 165 44 4 10 .265 27 4 5 6 49



2010 Nichols College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 21, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Calcagni, Valeri 256 242 12 2 .992 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Correia, Chelsea 190 160 27 3 .984 1 32 7 .821 9 0
17 Robidoux, Ashley 40 36 3 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rozanski, Loren 98 54 41 3 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hassett, Lindsay 32 11 20 1 .969 0 19 6 .760 0 0
13 Buckley, Kara 31 3 27 1 .968 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
7 Ramalho, Shayna 29 20 8 1 .966 2 9 3 .750 2 0
25 Ferraro, Molly 26 6 19 1 .962 0 7 3 .700 0 0
9 Correia, Lauren 55 48 3 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Thibault, Savannah 167 64 90 13 .922 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Langton, Kylie 61 37 19 5 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cottrell, Amber 60 51 4 5 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hardigan, Samantha 33 28 2 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Frodema, Mary Kate 63 16 41 6 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Weeks, Shannon 61 17 38 6 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 DeVincentis, Kaitlyn 7 1 4 2 .714 1 7 1 .875 0 0
Totals 1209 794 358 57 .953 19 41 10 .804 11 0
Opponents 1223 803 353 67 .945 17 24 6 .787 12 0


